502377601 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Torgrim Engell	12/13/2011
Dimitrios Mantzillas	12/14/2011
Julian Grigg	01/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Healthcare Limited
Street Address:	Amersham Place
Internal Address:	Little Chalfont
City:	Buckinghamshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP7 9NA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13992800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-514-6731

Email: MDUSPatents@ge.com
Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE, INC.

Address Line 1: IP DEPARTMENT 101 CARNEGIE CENTER
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PZ10109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LEE
Signature:	/CHRISTINE LEE/
	PATENT

REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0278

\$40 00 1399

Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=PZ10109_Signed_Engell_Assignments source=PZ10109_Signed_Engell_Assignments source=PZ10109_Signed_Engell_Assignments source=PZ10109_Signed_Grigg_Assignments source=PZ10109_Signed_Grigg_Assignments source=PZ10109_Signed_Grigg_Assignments source=PZ10109_Signed_Mantzilas_Assign source=PZ10109_Signed_Mantzilas_Assign source=PZ10109_Signed_Mantzilas_Assign	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif nt#page1.tif nt#page2.tif nt#page2.tif nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0279

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We.

ENGELL, Torgrim of GE Healthcare AS, Nycoveien 2, Postboks 4220 Nydalen, N-0401, Oslo, Norway;

GRIGG, Julian of GE Healthcare Limited, The Grove Centre, White Lion Road,
Amersham, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9LL, United Kingdom;

MANTZILAS, Dimitrios of GE Healthcare AS, Nycoveien 2, Postboks 4220 Nydalen, N-0401, Oslo, Norway;

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA, United Kingdom</u> its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the <u>EP</u> Receiving Office (RO/<u>EP</u>), entitled <u>RADIOTRACER</u> <u>COMPOSITIONS</u>, designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents; (identified as International Patent Application <u>PCT/EP2011/072352</u>, filed <u>09 December 2011</u>, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> its designee, or in my/our names at GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED, or its designee's election,

Page 1 of 3

on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

61/421390 application no.

US country

09 December 2010 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application. This assignment to have effect as of <u>GE</u>

<u>HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u>.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>GE</u>

HEALTHCARE LIMITED as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

Page 2 of 3

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>GE</u>

<u>HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignors

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
13-Dec-2011	Torgin Gull ENGELL/Torgrim	Inguillawemel Gausemes, WGVII
	GRIGG, Julian	
	MANTZILAS, Dimitrios	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

ENGELL, Torgrim of GE Healthcare AS, Nycoveien 2, Postboks 4220 Nydalen, N-0401, Oslo, Norway;

GRIGG, Julian of GE Healthcare Limited, The Grove Centre, White Lion Road,
Amersham, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9LL, United Kingdom;

MANTZILAS, Dimitrios of GE Healthcare AS, Nycoveien 2, Postboks 4220 Nydalen, N-0401, Oslo, Norway;

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA, United Kingdom</u> its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the <u>EP</u> Receiving Office (RO/<u>EP</u>), entitled <u>RADIOTRACER</u> <u>COMPOSITIONS</u>, designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents; (identified as International Patent Application <u>PCT/EP2011/072352</u>, filed <u>09 December 2011</u>, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> its designee, or in my/our names at <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u>, or its designee's election,

Page 1 of 3

on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

61/421390 application no.

US country

09 December 2010 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application. This assignment to have effect as of <u>GE</u>

HEALTHCARE LIMITED.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to **GE**HEALTHCARE LIMITED as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>GE</u>

<u>HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignors

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	ENGELL, Torgrim	***************************************
17 Son 2012	GRIGG, Julian	Denieu
····	MANTZILAS, Dimitrios	

ASSIGNMENT

We.

ENGELL, Torgrim of GE Healthcare AS, Nycoveien 2, Postboks 4220 Nydalen, N-0401, Oslo, Norway;

GRIGG, Julian of GE Healthcare Limited, The Grove Centre, White Lion Road,
Amersham, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9LL, United Kingdom;

MANTZILAS, Dimitrios of GE Healthcare AS, Nycoveien 2, Postboks 4220 Nydalen, N-0401, Oslo, Norway;

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire, HP7 9NA, United Kingdom</u> its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the <u>EP</u> Receiving Office (RO/<u>EP</u>), entitled <u>RADIOTRACER</u> <u>COMPOSITIONS</u>, designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents; [identified as International Patent Application <u>PCT/EP2011/072352</u>, filed <u>09 December 2011</u>, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> its designee, or in my/our names at <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u>, or its designee's election,

Page 1 of 3

on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

61/421390 application no.

US country

09 December 2010 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application. This assignment to have effect as of <u>GE</u> **HEALTHCARE LIMITED**.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>GE</u>

HEALTHCARE LIMITED as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminantions and extensions thereof.

Page 2 of 3

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>GE</u>

<u>HEALTHCARE LIMITED</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

<u>Assignors</u>

<u>Date</u>	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	ENGELL, Torgrim	
	GRIGG, Julian	
+ December 2011	Direction Cambriles -	Aut Hille

Page 3 of 3